TOGETHER

“The aim of our charge is love that issues from a pure heart and a good conscience and a sincere faith.”

1 Timothy 1:5 ESV

Monday, Dec. 7

Tuesday, Dec. 8

Wednesday, Dec. 9

Thursday, Dec. 10

Friday, Dec. 11

Saturday, Dec. 12

Looking Ahead:
December

14-17 — US Exams

UPPER SCHOOL WEEKLY REMINDER
Monday, December 7 - Saturday, December 12

Chapel in Discipleship Groups during Community
Temp: Carter, Butler, Shute, Field

NHS Meeting in Chapel during Community

Art Club in Art Room during Community

Book Club Meeting in the Library during Community
Band Concert in Mark Brink Auditorium at 6:00 p.m.
VG Basketball @ JCS at 4:00 p.m.

JVB Basketball @ JCS at 5:30 p.m.

VB Basketball @ JCS at 7:00 p.m.

Temp: L. Jones, Smith, E. Warner, Brown

SF Faculty Meeting in Mark Brink Auditorium at 8:00 a.m.
Debate Club in Library during Community

Engineering Club Meeting in Rm 100 during Community
SF Faculty PD in Mark Brink Auditorium at 2:45 p.m.
Temp: ARC/WH

Soaring Eagle Shop* Open 2:00-11:00 a.m.

Math ACT Test Prep-FREE in Room 100 during Community
VG Basketball @ St. Agnes at 6:00 p.m.

Temp: G. Peeler, Naifeh, Thompson, Williams

Moms in Prayer, 8227 Rockcreek Pkwy at 92:00 a.m.
Discipleship Groups during Community

VB Basketball @ Sacred Heart at 6:00 p.m.

VG Basketball @ Sacred Heart at 7:30 p.m.

Temp: P. Vander Zwaag, Sisk, Porter, Fratesi

V Basketball @ Bartlett Classic TBD

16 — SF Faculty/Staff School Provided Christmas Lunch
18-Jan. 4 — Christmas Holidays-NO SCHOOL

*Lunch Order due by 7:00 a.m. daily!



*Soaring Eagle Shop Online Ordering

All orders will be processed on Wed. afternoons/Thurs. mornings. Emails will be sent when orders are
placed, marked as processed, and marked as complete. Deliveries will be brought to each campus
office before the end of the day on Thursdays. Deliveries should go home on Fridays. US and MS
students should come to the office on Fridays to pick-up their orders.

*US Semester 1 Exam Schedule
Monday, Dec. 14

1st Period 9:00-10:30

2nd Period 11:00-12:30

Tuesday, Dec. 15
3rd Period 9:00-10:30
4th Period 11:00-12:30

Wednesday, Dec. 16
5th Period 9:00-10:30
6 Period 11:00-12:30

Thursday, Dec. 17
7th Period 9:00-10:30
Make-Up 11:00-12:30




